

Present :- Smt Ratna Roy.(J.Code No. WB00914)
Additional District & Sessions Judge, First Court, Serampore. Hooghly.

Criminal Motion No. 65 of 2023.
CNR No. WBHG 05-000676-2023.

Order No. 004.12.2025..

Today is fixed for hearing of motion.
Petitioner and O.P No. 01 have files hazirah through their respective Ld Lawyer.
O.P No. 02 the Ld P.P. is present on behalf of the state.
Ld Lawyer for the petitioner is present in court.
None moved of behalf of the O.P's on repeated calls.
The matter is adjourned for ends of justice.
Fix **10.02.2026** for hearing of motion.
Ld Lawyer for the petitioner files a petition "Duly verified" prayer for extension the stay order on the ground stated in the petition.
Seen, The prayer is considered and allowed.
Let the stay order be extended till next date.

D.C. by me,

ADJ

ADJ- I, Serampore, Hooghly.