

Present :- Mrs. Ratna Roy (J.O Code No. WB00914).
Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Serampore, Hooghly.
Criminal Motion No. 65 of 2023
(C.N.R- WBHG05-000676-2023)

Order No. 20 dated 21.04.2026

Today is fixed for hearing of the motion.

Hazira is filed on behalf of the petitioners and the respondent through their respective Advocates.

An application is filed on behalf of the petitioners praying for extension of the stay order.

None moves the application for extension of the stay order. None of the petitioners were also present on repeated calls. None moved on their behalf.

I also find that the extension petition has been verified by one, Bikash Banerjee. He I find is not a petitioner of this case. On what status he verified the petition for extension of stay is also not mentioned.

As none moves the application for extension of stay order, the said application is rejected and the stay order dated 04/04/2023 stands vacated.

Fix 25/08/2026 for hearing of the motion as last chance i/d the motion shall be taken for passing order on merits.

Dictated & corrected by me.

SD/-
(Ratna Roy)
Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Serampore.

SD/-
(Ratna Roy)
Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Serampore.